503159279 01/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3205893

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURIT	SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA						
		Name	Name Execut				
MAXCESS INTERNATIONAL CORPO		RPORATION	PRATION		01/30/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΔΤΔ						
Name:		NERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT					
Street Address:		V MONROE STREET					
City:	CHICA						
State/Country:	ILLINO	IS					
Postal Code:	60661						
	I						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 4						
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:		5711470					
Patent Number:		5989368					
Patent Number:		6486680					
Patent Number:		5781973					
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:		(010) 577 4505					
		(312)577-4565 • the e-mail ado	lress first; if that is u	nsuccessfu	l, it will be sent		
			iccessful, it will be se				
Phone:		312-577-8265					
Email:			<pre>@kattenlaw.com</pre>				
Correspondent Nam			OVIC C/O KATTEN				
Address Line 1:		525 W MONRO					
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLI	1015 60661				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		207170-6	55				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KRISTIN BROZOVIC				
	R:	KRISTIN	BRUZUVIC				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	KRISTIN /Kristin Br					
	R:		ozovic/				
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	R:	/Kristin Br	ozovic/				
AME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Maxcess - Pat	ent Security	/Kristin Br 01/30/201 Agreement#pag	ozovic/ 5 ge1.tif				
AME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	ent Security ent Security	Agreement#pag	ozovic/ 5 ge1.tif ge2.tif				

source=Maxcess - Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Maxcess - Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is dated as of January 30, 2015, by MAXCESS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as agent ("<u>Agent</u>") for Lenders (as hereinafter defined):

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of even date herewith by and among Webex, Inc., ("Borrower") Agent and the financial institutions ("<u>Lenders</u>") from time to time party thereto (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), Agent and Lenders have agreed to make Loans and to issue Letters of Credit for the benefit of Borrower;

WHEREAS, Agent and Lenders are willing to make the Loans and to issue Letters of Credit as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of even date herewith (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Collateral Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement

2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENT COLLATERAL</u>. To secure the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement), Grantor hereby grants to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "**Patent Collateral**"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising:

- (i) each Patent listed on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent; and
- (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Patent, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent.

3. <u>COLLATERAL AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, pursuant to and subject to the Collateral Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are as set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

4. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Patent Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

3

、ことに要認いていたが、変化で

MAXCESS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

ehll By:

Name: Greg Jehlik Title: Chief Executive Officer

Patent Security Agreement

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Res Name:

Name: <u>Richard B. Davidson, Vice President</u> Title: <u>Duly Authorized Signatory</u>

Patent Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A

Patent Registrations and Applications

Grantor	Patent Title	Date of Registration	Patent Number	
Maxcess International Corp.	Apparatus and method for adjusting the lateral position of a moving strip	01/27/1998	5711470	
Maxcess International Corp.	Carpet position sensor	11/23/1999	5989368	
Maxcess International Corp.	Edge Detector	11/26/2002	6486680	
Maxcess International Corp.	Spreader for calendar line	07/21/1998	5781973	

US_102064547v2_207170-00655 1/29/2015 7:12 PM

PATENT REEL: 034853 FRAME: 0839

`

RECORDED: 01/30/2015